PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Smith	07/14/2011
Joe Koblish	07/12/2011
Mark Jenson	07/20/2011
Roger Hastings	07/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13188677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)854-2722

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-854-2700 Email: tdotter@hfiplaw.com Correspondent Name: HOLLINGSWORTH & FUNK Address Line 1: 8500 Normandale Lake Blvd

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BCV.010.U1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Hollingsworth

Total Attachments: 3

501603270

source=ASG-BCV010U1#page1.tif source=ASG-BCV010U1#page2.tif source=ASG-BCV010U1#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026634 FRAME: 0164**

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: BCV.010,U1	Page 1 of 3
	First Named Inventor: Scott Smith	
	Title: Cooled Conductive Balloon I Nerve Ablation	RF Catheter for Renal

WHEREAS, I, Scott Smith, a U.S. citizen, residing at 6950 County Road 10, Chaska, MN 55318; Joe Koblish, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1568 Partridge Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; Mark L. Jenson, a U.S. citizen, residing at 4990 71st Lane North, Greenfield, MN 55357; and Roger Hastings, a U.S. citizen, residing at 7013 Carey Lane, Maple Grove, MN 55369; have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled COOLED CONDUCTIVE BALLOON RF CATHETER FOR RENAL NERVE ABLATION in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. _________, filed __________, and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledge, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 026634 FRAME: 0165 I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	14 July 2011
Scott Smith	Date
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF MINASSOM)	
COUNTY OF <u>Henrepin</u>) SS.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the	14 day of July 20//.
Notary Public J. Kurly	MICHELLE R. RICKLEFS Notary Public State of Minnesola
[SEAL]	State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2015
Joe Koblish	1250L2011 Date
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF COLL PORTION) SS. COUNTY OF Sontallara)	

[SEAL]

Notary Public



Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the 10th day of 10th

Mark L. Jenson 20 Jul 2011 Date
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF MINASAYOU)
COUNTY OF <u>Mennepin</u>) SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the
Muhille K Kiekiles
Notary Public MICHELLE R. RICKLEFS Notary Public
[SEAL] State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2015
Roger Hastings July 13, 2011
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF MINNESONA
COUNTY OF <u>Mennepin</u>) SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the 13 day of 20//. Notary Public
[SEAL] MICHELLE R. RICKLEFS Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2015

PATENT REEL: 026634 FRAME: 0167